



Central Regional Meet

Hosted by Markham Speed Skating

Date:	Sunday November 26, 2023; 10:00am-2:00pm; First Race 10 am sharp!
Location:	Mount Joy Community CC and Arena; 6140 16 th Ave., Markham, ON L3P 3K8 The City of Markham is situated upon traditional territories of the Anishinaabe Peoples and of the Haudenosaunee Peoples.
Skater Eligibility:	Skaters aged 4-9 or new skaters 10+ with a Speed Skating Ontario Club Membership.
Health Measures	Please stay home if you are feeling unwell.
Sanctioned By:	Speed Skating Ontario
Entry Fee:	\$35 per person. No refunds after the close of registration.
Payment Via:	One club E-transfer to info@markhamspeedskating.org with a note "Regional Meet Registration" OR One club cheque made out to "Markham Speed Skating Inc."
Entry Deadline:	November 15, 2023 @ 11:59pm. Note: clubs may ask their members to submit interest sooner than this date. Check with your home club.
Entries via:	All skaters must register through their club using the <u>Club Submission Time Sheet</u> . Only one spreadsheet submission per club please. Submit the spreadsheet to <u>markhammeet@markhamspeedskating.org</u>
Check In:	Coaches should notify the recorder, James if any skaters are absent before racing begins.
Volunteers:	Please email markhammeet@markhamspeedkskating.org to submit your name to volunt
Coaches/Officials/ Volunteers:	Coaches/Officials/Volunteers will meet at 9:45 am at their stations
Meet Contact:	Salena Barnes markhammeet@markhamspeedskating.org
Equipment:	Please see D3-100 in the <u>SSC Red Book</u> .